FORM INSP Rev

X/15

State of Colorado Oil and Gas Conservation Commission

1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80203 Phone: (303) 894-2100 Fax: (303) 894-2109



Inspection Date: 12/28/2018 Submitted Date:

Document Number:

12/28/2018

FIFI D INSPECTION FORM

		FIELD	INSPECT	ION FO	IZIVI				<u>6</u>	79702398	
Loc ID Inspector Name:			On-Site I	On-Site Inspection			Status Summary:				
316545 Moran, Rick			2A	2A Doc Num:			THIS IS A FOLLOW UP INSPECTION				
Operator In	nformation:						F F	FOLLOW UP INSPECTION REQUIRED			
OGCC Ope	rator Number:	96850					X N	NO FOLLOW UP INSPECTION REQUIRED			
Name of Operator: TEP ROCKY MOUNTAIN LLC Findings:								ngs:			
							5	Number of Commen	nts		
Address: F	PO BOX 370						1	Number of Correctiv	e Actions		
City:	PARACHUTE	State:	CO	CO Zip: <u>81635</u>			Corrective Action Response Requested			t	
							Р	NY CORRECTIVE AC REVIOUS INSPECTIO EEN ADDRESSED AF	NS THÁT	HAVE NOT	
Contact Inf	Contact Information:										
Contact Name Phone		e	Email				Comment				
Waldron, Emily				emily.waldron@state.co.			IS				
Kellerby, Shaun 970-712		'12-1248	shaun.kellerby@state.ce			us					
Inspection, Terra TEP 970-285		285-9377	COGCCInspectionRepo erraep.com			s@t					
Inspected I	acilities:										
Facility ID	Туре	Status	Status Date	Well Class		API Num		Facility Name		Insp Status	
284771	WELL	PR	02/01/2008	GW		103-10760		FEDERAL RGU 12- 298D	·10-	PR	
General Co	mment:										
Toutine we	піпѕреспоп										

<u>Location</u>									
Overall Good: 🔀									
Signs/Marker:									
Туре	WELLHEAD								
Comment:									
Corrective Action:		Date:							
Туре	BATTERY								
Comment:									
Corrective Action:		Date:							
Туре	TANK LABELS/PLACAR	DS							
Comment:	Sign or label not posted of	or information	inac	curate on tanks or containers.					
	Tank capacity of 300 bbl	is illegible on	both	tanks.					
Corrective Action:	Install sign to comply with	n Rule 210.d.			Date	: <u>03/04/2019</u>			
Туре	CONTAINERS								
Comment:									
Corrective Action:					Date	:			
Emergency Contact N	Number:								
Comment:	970-285-9377								
Corrective Action:	Corrective Action: Date:								
Overall Good: 🔀	Overall Good: 🔀								
Spills:									
Туре	Area	Volume							
In Containment: N	No								
Comment:									
Multilple Spills a	and Releases?								
Fencing/:									
Type	SEPARATOR								
Comment:									
Corrective Action:		Date							
Туре	TANK BATTERY								
Comment:									
Corrective Action:		Date							
Туре	Type WELLHEAD								
Comment:									
Corrective Action: Da									
Equipment:						corrective date			
Type: Deadman # & N	Marked #	1							
Comment:									
Corrective Action:					Date:				

Inspector Name: Moran, Rick # 4 Type: Bird Protectors Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Type: Horizontal Heated Separator # 1 Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Type: Ancillary equipment #2 Comment: Two containers of Methanol with one operated by Williams. Corrective Action: Date: Type: Plunger Lift # 1 Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Tanks and Berms: Tank ID SE GPS Contents Capacity Type PRODUCED WATER **300 BBLS** STEEL AST 39.892420,-108.384230 Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Paint Condition Adequate Other (Content) Other (Capacity) Other (Type) Berms Capacity Permeability (Wall) Permeability (Base) Maintenance Type Earth Adequate Walls Sufficent Base Sufficient Adequate Comment: Corrective Action: Date: SE GPS Capacity Tank ID Contents Type CONDENSATE **300 BBLS** STEEL AST 39.892420,-108.384230 Comment: Corrective Action: Date: **Paint** Condition Adequate Other (Content) Other (Capacity) Other (Type) <u>Berms</u> Capacity Permeability (Wall) Permeability (Base) Maintenance Type Earth Adequate Walls Sufficent Base Sufficient Adequate

Comment:

Inspector Name: Moran, Rick Corrective Action: Date: Venting: Yes/No NO Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Flaring: Туре Comment: Corrective Action: Date:

				Inspecte	d Facilities				
Facility ID: _	284771	Type:	WELL	API Number:	103-10760	Status: _	PR	Insp. Status:	PR
				<u>Produc</u>	ing Well				
	L	producing well							
Correctiv	e Action:							Date:	

		<u>alion - Storm</u>	Reclamation - Storm Water - Pit								
Storm Water:											
BMP Maintenance	Lease Road Erosion BMPs	Lease BMP Maintenance	Chemical BMPs	Chemical BMP Maintenance	Comment						
		·									
	Date:										
Pits: NO SURFACE INDICATION OF PIT											
	Maintenance	Maintenance BMPs	Maintenance BMPs Maintenance	Maintenance BMPs Maintenance	Maintenance BMPs Maintenance Maintenance						

Attached Documents

You can go to COGCC Images (https://cogcc.state.co.us/weblink/) and search by document number:

Document Num	Description	URL			
401888662	INSPECTION SUBMITTED	http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?DocumentId=4689707			
679702399	inspection photos	http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?DocumentId=4689694			

Date Run: 1/4/2019 Doc [#679702398]